PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

Total Attachments: 6		PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Nocilly			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 156P 199A 330353			
Address Line 4: Syraucse,	NEW YORK 13202		
ddress Line 2: One Lincoln Center			
Address Line 1: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC			
Email: bskpto@bsk.com Correspondent Name: David L. Nocilly			
Phone: 315-218-8530 Email: bsknta@bsk.com			
	lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.	
Fax Number: (315)218-			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Application Number: 12851932			
	Property Type Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1]	
Postal Code: 13244			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Syracuse			
Street Address: 113 Bowne Ha	I		
Name: Syracuse Unive			
		1	
		08/07/2010	
Dacheng Ren Shuyu Hou		08/07/2010	
Jian Wu 08/12/2010 Dacheng Ren 08/31/2010			
Patrick Mather	Name	Execution Date 08/05/2010	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Patrick Mather, a citizen of the US and residing at 4611 Dartmouth Circle, Manlius, NY, Jian Wu, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 4733 Centre Avenue, Apt. 6B, Pittsburgh, PA, Dacheng Ren, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 4917 Razorback Run, Syracuse, NY and Shuyu Hou, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 104 Roney Lane, Apt. 11, Syracuse, NY ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Antimicrobial Nanostructured Hydrogel Web Containing Silver, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Syracuse University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institution formed under the laws of the State of NY, and having an address of 113 Bowne Hall, Syracuse, New York 13244, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date:_____

Date: 08/12/2010

Date:

Date:_____

Patrick M	lather	
	$n_{2} =$	
Jian Wu		
	6	

Dacheng Ren

Shuyu Hou

1731941.1 8/3/2010

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

On the ______ day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Patrick Mather</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

ALLEGHENY COUNTY

On the $\underline{12}$ day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Jian Wu</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

) ss.:

Mayon COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Jotary Public Mary Lou Sosso, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 3, 2013 STATE OF NEW YORK Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles) ss.: COUNTY OF

On the ______ day of Ausut in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Dacheng Ren</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF) SS.:

On the ______ day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Shuyu Hou</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

1731941.1 8/3/2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Patrick Mather, a citizen of the US and residing at 4611 Dartmouth Circle, Manlius, NY, Jian Wu, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 121 Lafayette Road, Apt. 510, Syracuse, NY, Dacheng Ren, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 4917 Razorback Run, Syracuse, NY and Shuyu Hou, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 104 Roney Lane, Apt. 11, Syracuse, NY ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Antimicrobial Nanostructured Hydrogel Web Containing Silver, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Syracuse University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institution formed under the laws of the State of NY, and having an address of 113 Bowne Hall, Syracuse, New York 13244, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 8/5/2010

メニュニ

Patrick Mather

Jian Wu

Date:

Date: 8/31/10

Date:

Shuyu Hou

1731941.1 8/3/2010

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.: COUNTY OF On the day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Patrick Mather personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the/instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument. JEONG HAN OH Notary Public, State of New York Qual. in Onon. Co. No. 020H6176155 My Commission Expires Oct. 29, Notary Public STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF } day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and On the for said State, personally appeared Jian Wu personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument. Notary Public STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.: COUNTY OF day of Ausut in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for On the \leq said State, personally appeared Dacheng Ren personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument. JEONG HAN OH Notary Public, State of New York Qual. In Onon. Co. No. 020H6176155 My Commission Expires Oct. 29, Notary Public STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF On the day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and

for said State, personally appeared <u>Shuyu Hou</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0739

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Patrick Mather, a citizen of the US and residing at 4611 Dartmouth Circle, Manlius, NY, Jian Wu, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 121 Lafayette Road, Apt. 510, Syracuse, NY, Dacheng Ren, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 4917 Razorback Run, Syracuse, NY and Shuyu Hou, a citizen of People's Republic of China (CN) and residing at 110 Sheldon Drive, Newark, DE 19711 ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Antimicrobial Nanostructured Hydrogel Web Containing Silver, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Syracuse University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institution formed under the laws of the State of NY, and having an address of 113 Bowne Hall, Syracuse, New York 13244, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date:

Patrick Mather

Dacheng Ren

Date:

Jian Wu

Date:

Date: 8/7/2010

Shuyu Hou

1731941.1 8/3/2010

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

On the day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Patrick Mather personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

		Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	

On the _____ day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Jian Wu personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF

On the day of Ausut in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Dacheng Ren personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

) ss.:

) ss.:

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Ohondagq

On the 1/7 day of August in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Shuyu Hou</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

2

KAREN CURTIN Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County Reg. No. 01CU4748444 My Commission Expires 09-30-2013

Notary Public

1731941.1 8/3/2010

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 09/09/2010